
NAPA SANITATION DISTRICT 
Amendment No. 2 to Task Order No. 2 

Recolte Energy 
Energy Generation Projects 

  Page 1 of 1 

 

 
Whereas, the NAPA SANITATION DISTRICT (District), and RECOLTE ENERGY (Consultant), 
entered into a Professional Services Agreement (Agreement), dated August 19, 2019; and  
 
Whereas, Task Order No. 2 was executed by District on September 11, 2017, to provide 
consulting services for several energy generation project options.  The authorized Not-to-
Exceed fee for providing the services set forth in Task Order No. 2 was $75,000; and  
 
Whereas, Amendment No. 1 to Task Order No. 2 in the amount of  
$0 was executed on March 27, 2019 to redefine tasks for consulting services for the linear 
generator project.  The authorized total Not-to-Exceed fee for Task Order No. 2 and 
Amendment No. 1 remained at $75,000; and 
 
Whereas, it is necessary to Amend said Task Order to provide for additional professional 
services not included in the original Task Order and Amendment No. 1.  The linear generator 
project nearing completion and the scope of remaining work is further defined.  Remaining 
milestones as set forth below: 

• $30,000 – additional consulting services, coordination with private partner and PG&E, 
payable now for work already performed 

• $30,000 – payable upon completion of construction of the linear generator project 
• $30,000 – payable upon completion of the interconnection of the liner generator 

project with PG&E 

All terms and conditions of the original underlying Agreement, Task Order No. 2 and any 
Amendments thereto, shall remain in effect, except to increase the amount the Consultant may 
be paid by $75,000, to a new Not-to-Exceed total amount of $150,000.  

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DISTRICT and CONSULTANT have executed this Amendment this  
   day of   _____________     , 20  . 
 
“DISTRICT” 
NAPA SANITATION DISTRICT 

“CONSULTANT” 
RECOLTE ENERGY 

By:  ____ By:  ____ 

Title: Purchasing Agent___________________ Title:  ____ 
 


